
SHELLFISH FUTURES
PROGRAM

Beer and Bivalves

Gala Dinner and Drinks

The 2023 Shellfish
Futures Conference

Get your ticket for all sessions,
food & drink for just $160 here

Visit OystersTasmania.org/ShellfishFutures
to find out more, or contact Duncan on
0401 065 131 or at ceo@oysterstasmania.org

7 & 8 September
Tall Timbers Hotel, Smithton

Guest speaker Premier Rockliff

Grand Auction

Grader, bagging, & tank excursion

Catch up with growers
from around the state

https://www.eventbrite.com/e/shellfish-futures-tickets-645755119947?aff=program
https://www.oysterstasmania.org/shellfishfutures.html
mailto:ceo@oysterstasmania.org




SHELLFISH FUTURES
THURSDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

 10am  

11:10am

11:40am

12:30pm

1:30pm

2:30pm 

  3pm   

3:45pm

4:45pm
            

    6pm   
            
            
            

Mayor's welcome                                
Grower input to research agenda        

Morning tea                                        

PhD: What industry wants in an oyster
ASI Show & Tell, and genomics          

Lunch                                                  

Using imaging to measure oysters       
New faces at Oysters Australia           
MiShell's new post-harvest App           
Biosecurity Tasmania's App trial         
SourceCertain's 'fingerprinting'            
TasWater                                             

Afternoon tea                                      

Sub tidal / Blue Economy update        
POMS classification                             
Alpha Electrics & SEAPA updates       
Wet storage and depuration                

Break                                                   

Excursion to Esplanade:                      
Grader & bagging developments         
Depuration / wet storage tanks             

Beer and Bivalves                              

Regular buses to West Esplanade and
Tall Timbers from 4:45pm to 9pm        



SHELLFISH FUTURES
FRIDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

   10am  
            
            

10:35am

10:45am

11:15am

12:30pm

1:30pm
            
          
        

2:30pm
            
   3pm  

  4pm   

5:30pm
6:00pm

 6:30pm 

Sensor update, and how to clean them          
Updating your opening and closure triggers  
                                                                        
Shadow Minister Janie Finlay MP                   

Morning tea                                                    

Statewide biotoxin management and charges
Biotoxin test frequency                                   
ShellMAP levy distribution                              
Michael Cameron scholarship                        

Lunch                                                             

Vibrio in Tasmania                                          
Marine heat wave update                                
AMSA,SMT, and Stay Afloat updates            

Afternoon tea                                                

Branding Tasmanian oysters                         
BST, TMD, and Seamaster updates              
Reflections from Luke Martin, Salmon Tas     

Break                                                             
Oysters Tasmania AGM - growers welcome 

"The Chase" trivia and shucking contest       
Pre-dinner oysters with the Premier               
Gala Dinner including Grand Auction         



GRAND AUCTION
All funds raised go to
Oysters Tasmania
and help minimise
the industry levy.

1    SEAPA voucher, valued at $1,500

2   Tasmanian Gourmet Gifts Family Treasures Hamper, valued at $230

3    135,000 Tasmanian Oyster Company 5mm spat, including levies

4    TMD auction item

5    Mures Upper Deck voucher, valued at $200

6    50,000 Camerons 8mm spat, delivery by 30 June

7    Davey SJ35-04PC Pump from Alpha Electrics, valued at $350

8    Seamaster voucher, valued at $500

9    Barilla Bay Restaurant voucher, valued at $200

10  Two night stay at Cloudy Bay Beach House, 
      donated by Cape Bruny Oysters, valued at $1,600

11  Tasmanian Gourmet Gifts Natural Beauty Hamper, valued at $230

12  GeoTas voucher, valued at $500

13  TasWeld Gloves Glasses and Aprons Pack, valued at $250

14  135,000 Tasmanian Oyster Company 5mm spat, including levies

15  Never Never Oyster Shell Gin, donated by MiShell

16  BST voucher, valued at $1,500

17  50,000 Camerons 8mm spat, delivery by 30 June

18  SEAPA voucher, valued at $1,000

19  TasWeld Gumboots & Gloves Pack, valued at $250

https://brunyisland.com.au/cloudy-bay-beach-house

