## SHELLFISH FUTURES PROGRAM

#### The 2023 Shellfish Futures Conference

7 & 8 September Tall Timbers Hotel, Smithton

Get your ticket for all sessions, food & drink for just \$160 <u>here</u>

Visit <u>OystersTasmania.org/ShellfishFutures</u> to find out more, or contact Duncan on 0401 065 131 or at <u>ceo@oysterstasmania.org</u>

# Catch up with growers from around the state

Grader, bagging, & tank excursion

Guest speaker Premier Rockliff

Gala Dinner and Drinks

**Grand Auction** 

Beer and Bivalves



### **Principal sponsor**



**Gold Sponsors** 







**Silver Sponsors** 





Other valued contributors











Oyster Supplies Pty Ltd www.bstoysters.com



MOO

BREW

TASMANIAN gournel, gifts





SEAMASTER

SOLUTIONS TASMANIA PTY LTD







🛛 Source**Certain** 

### SHELLFISH FUTURES THURSDAY 7 SEPTEMBER

10am		Mayor's welcome		
	1	Grower input to research agenda	1000	
11:10am	2	Morning tea		
11:40am		PhD: What industry wants in an oyster ASI Show & Tell, and genomics	-	
12:30pm		Lunch		
1:30pm		Using imaging to measure oysters New faces at Oysters Australia MiShell's new post-harvest App Biosecurity Tasmania's App trial SourceCertain's 'fingerprinting' TasWater		
2:30pm		Afternoon tea		
3pm		Sub tidal / Blue Economy update POMS classification Alpha Electrics & SEAPA updates Wet storage and depuration		
3:45pm		Break		
4:45pm		Excursion to Esplanade: Grader & bagging developments Depuration / wet storage tanks		
6pm	t	Beer and Bivalves		
		Regular buses to West Esplanade and Tall Timbers from 4:45pm to 9pm		A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPER
			and a	



### SHELLFISH FUTURES FRIDAY 8 SEPTEMBER

10am		Sensor update, and how to clean them Updating your opening and closure triggers
10:35am		Shadow Minister Janie Finlay MP
10:45am		Morning tea
11:15am		Statewide biotoxin management and charges Biotoxin test frequency ShellMAP levy distribution Michael Cameron scholarship
12:30pm		Lunch
1:30pm		Vibrio in Tasmania Marine heat wave update AMSA,SMT, and Stay Afloat updates
2:30pm		Afternoon tea
Зрт		Branding Tasmanian oysters BST, TMD, and Seamaster updates Reflections from Luke Martin, Salmon Tas
4pm		<b>Break</b> Oysters Tasmania AGM - growers welcome
5:30pm 6:00pm 6:30pm	-	"The Chase" trivia and shucking contest Pre-dinner oysters with the Premier Gala Dinner including Grand Auction
R.L. Martin	15	



- ALLER THE

### **GRAND AUCTION**

- 1 SEAPA voucher, valued at \$1,500
- 2 Tasmanian Gourmet Gifts Family Treasures Hamper, valued at \$230
- 3 135,000 Tasmanian Oyster Company 5mm spat, including levies
- 4 TMD auction item
- 5 Mures Upper Deck voucher, valued at \$200
- 6 50,000 Camerons 8mm spat, delivery by 30 June
- 7 Davey SJ35-04PC Pump from Alpha Electrics, valued at \$350
- 8 Seamaster voucher, valued at \$500
- 9 Barilla Bay Restaurant voucher, valued at \$200
- 10 Two night stay at <u>Cloudy Bay Beach House</u>, donated by Cape Bruny Oysters, valued at \$1,600
- 11 Tasmanian Gourmet Gifts Natural Beauty Hamper, valued at \$230
- 12 GeoTas voucher, valued at \$500
- 13 TasWeld Gloves Glasses and Aprons Pack, valued at \$250
- 14 135,000 Tasmanian Oyster Company 5mm spat, including levies
- 15 Never Never Oyster Shell Gin, donated by MiShell
- 16 BST voucher, valued at \$1,500
- 17 50,000 Camerons 8mm spat, delivery by 30 June
- 18 SEAPA voucher, valued at \$1,000
- 19 TasWeld Gumboots & Gloves Pack, valued at \$250



All funds raised go to Oysters Tasmania and help minimise the industry levy.